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13th October 2023 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Please find below some reminders and attached dates for your diary. 
 

Windmill Hill Primary School Christmas Fayre 
Monday 4th December 3.00pm – 5.00pm 

 
On Monday 4th December we will be holding a Christmas Fayre in the school 
hall from 3.00pm – 5.00pm.  We are planning lots of activities and games for 
everyone to enjoy! 
 
On Friday 27th October, we would like all of the children to come into school wearing their own 
clothes and bring with them some chocolate for the chocolate tombola.  Something Christmas 
themed would be great! 
 

Reception Open Evening for School Entry 2024 
We will be holding an Open Evening on Wednesday 15th November from 
3.30pm to 5.00pm, for Reception 2024 starters.  If you would like to come 
along, please let the school office know. 
 
If you know any other parents who would be interested, please pass them 
the school number to make enquiries.  Applications for Reception must be 
made by 15th January 2024. 

 
 
 
School closes for half term on Friday 27th October at 3.00pm.  School reopens on Monday 6th 
November. 
 
Thank you for all of your support. 
 
Kind regards 

 
Miss P Newman 
Headteacher

http://www.windmillhill.school/
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Dates for your Diary 
 
 
 

Friday 27th October  Own Clothes Day for Christmas Chocolate! 
 
Monday 6th November  Year 6 Trip to Safety Central 
 
Tuesday 7th November  Year 5 Trip to Safety Central 
 
Tuesday 14th November  Year 4 Trip to Norton Priory 
 
Wednesday 15th November Reception Open Evening 3.30pm – 5.00pm 
 
Tuesday 21st November  Flu Vaccination for all children 
 
Wednesday 29th November Beauty & the Beast Pantomime in School 
 
Monday 4th December  Christmas Fayre in School 3pm – 5pm 
 
Monday 11th December  KS1 Christmas Performance 
     10.00am and 1.30pm 
     Tickets on sale soon! 
 
Wednesday 13th December Christmas Dinner Day 
 
Friday 15th December  KS2 Christmas Performance 
     10.00am and 1.30pm 
     Tickets on sale soon! 
 
Wednesday 20th December Break up for the Christmas  

    Holidays at 1.30pm  
 
Thursday 4th January 2024 School Reopens 
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